503387101 07/10/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3433725

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BLI ACQUISITION, LLC	07/08/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BULK LIFT INTERNATIONAL, LLC	
Street Address:	1013 TAMARAC DRIVE	
City:	CARPENTERSVILLE	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60110	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13379825
Application Number:	14223673
Patent Number:	8678652

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)371-3207

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-371-3501

Email: tmg@lindquist.com

Correspondent Name: MARILYN HARGENS

Address Line 1: 80 SOUTH EIGHTH STREET

Address Line 2: 4200 IDS CENTER

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	513901.0027
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARILYN S. HARGENS
SIGNATURE:	/Marilyn Hargens/
DATE SIGNED:	07/10/2015
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 3

source=BLI Acquisition, LLC-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page1.tif source=BLI Acquisition, LLC-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page2.tif

PATENT 503387101 REEL: 036092 FRAME: 0866

source=BLI Acquisition, LLC-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 036092 FRAME: 0867



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BLI ACQUISITION, LLC",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BLI ACQUISITION, LLC" TO "BULK LIFT

INTERNATIONAL, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF

JULY, A.D. 2015, AT 5:09 O'CLOCK P.M.

5751145 8100

151025474

AUTHENT CATION: 2538802

DATE: 07-09-15

PATENT REEL: 036092 FRAME: 0868

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:15 PM 07/08/2015 FILED 05:09 PM 07/08/2015 SRV 151025474 - 5751145 FILE

BLI ACQUISITION, LLC

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

The undersigned Treasurer and Secretary of BLI Acquisition, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is BLI Acquisition, LLC.
- 2. Section 1 of the Certificate of Formation is hereby amended to read as follows:

"The name of the limited liability company is Bulk Lift International, LLC."

* * * *

PATENT REEL: 036092 FRAME: 0869 In witness thereof, the undersigned executed this Certificate of Amendment on $\mathcal{T}u\iota \mathcal{G}$, 2015.

Kelly Homek Treasurer and Secretary

[Signature page to Certificate of Amendment (BLI Acquisition, LLC)]

PATENT

REEL: 036092 FRAME: 0870